Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

131 - Elba City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/28/2023 9:53:20 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,576,593.00
$300.00
$1,260,540.00
$60,000.00
$5,897,433.00

$3,440,414.00
$967,528.00
$426,880.00
$222,169.00
$494,046.00
$0.00

$0.00
$18,025.00
$5,569,062.00

$0.00
$150,000.00
($150,000.00)

$178,371.00
$1,300,000.00
$1,478,371.00

GENERAL

Actual

$4,499,049.71
$380.00
$1,247,192.48
$134,309.63
$5,880,931.82

$3,520,161.19
$871,809.48
$307,004.64
$177,184.70
$462,924.95
$0.00

$0.00
$222,039.05
$5,561,124.01

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$319,807.81
$2,280,863.44
$2,600,671.25

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($77,543.29)
$80.00
($13,347.52)
$74,309.63
($16,501.18)

($79,747.19)
$95,718.52
$119,875.36
$44,984.30
$31,121.05
$0.00

$0.00
($204,014.05)
$7,937.99

$0.00
$150,000.00
$150,000.00

$141,436.81
$980,863.44
$1,122,300.25

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,156,740.00
$343,091.00
$14,000.00
$3,513,831.00

$935,756.00
$294,658.00
$357,184.00
$548,297.00
$647,935.00
$0.00

$0.00
$828,708.00
$3,612,538.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$100,000.00

$1,293.00
$176,455.40
$177,748.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$591,675.56
$0.00
$0.00
$591,675.56

$702,664.01
$77,474.75
$318,890.88
$640,195.93
$147,252.05
$135,903.10
$0.00
$168,071.66
$2,190,452.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,598,776.82)
$413,327.20
($1,185,449.62)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,565,064.44)
($343,091.00)
($14,000.00)
($2,922,155.44)

$233,091.99
$217,183.25
$38,293.12
($91,898.93)
$500,682.95
($135,903.10)
$0.00
$660,636.34
$1,422,085.62

($100,000.00)
$0.00
($100,000.00)

($1,600,069.82)
$236,871.80
($1,363,198.02)
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