## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 11

131 - Elba City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,576,593.00	\$4,499,049.71	(\$77,543.29)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$80.00	\$3,156,740.00	\$591,675.56	(\$2,565,064.44)
Local Sources	\$1,260,540.00	\$1,247,192.48	(\$13,347.52)	\$343,091.00	\$0.00	(\$343,091.00)
Other Sources	\$60,000.00	\$134,309.63	\$74,309.63	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	(\$14,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$5,897,433.00	\$5,880,931.82	(\$16,501.18)	\$3,513,831.00	\$591,675.56	(\$2,922,155.44)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,440,414.00	\$3,520,161.19	(\$79,747.19)	\$935,756.00	\$702,664.01	\$233,091.99
Instructional Support Services	\$967,528.00	\$871,809.48	\$95,718.52	\$294,658.00	\$77,474.75	\$217,183.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$426,880.00	\$307,004.64	\$119,875.36	\$357,184.00	\$318,890.88	\$38,293.12
Auxiliary Services	\$222,169.00	\$177,184.70	\$44,984.30	\$548,297.00	\$640,195.93	(\$91,898.93)
General Administrative Services	\$494,046.00	\$462,924.95	\$31,121.05	\$647,935.00	\$147,252.05	\$500,682.95
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$135,903.10	(\$135,903.10)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$18,025.00	\$222,039.05	(\$204,014.05)	\$828,708.00	\$168,071.66	\$660,636.34
Total Expenditures:	\$5,569,062.00	\$5,561,124.01	\$7,937.99	\$3,612,538.00	\$2,190,452.38	\$1,422,085.62
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$150,000.00)	\$0.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$178,371.00	\$319,807.81	\$141,436.81	\$1,293.00	(\$1,598,776.82)	(\$1,600,069.82)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,300,000.00	\$2,280,863.44	\$980,863.44	\$176,455.40	\$413,327.20	\$236,871.80
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,478,371.00	\$2,600,671.25	\$1,122,300.25	\$177,748.40	(\$1,185,449.62)	(\$1,363,198.02)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.